
BUSINESS 
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TYPE  CONTACT NAME EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER

AESM1 Agriculture Experiment Station Primary Jennifer Stevens jennifer.stevens@ct.gov (203) 974-8544

AESM1 Agriculture Experiment Station Secondary Michael Last Michael.last@ct.gov (203) 974-8442

AESM1 Agriculture Experiment Station Secondary Lisa Kaczenski Lisa.Kaczenski@ct.gov (203) 974-8446

APAM1 Auditors of Public Accounts Primary Suzanne Bousquet suzanne.bousquet@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-5303

APCM1 Asian Pacific American Commission Primary Leslie DelTosta leslie.deltosta@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0149

APCM1 Asian Pacific American Commission Secondary Barbara Matthews Barbara.Matthews@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0275

APCM1 Asian Pacific American Commission Secondary Christy Gould christy.gould@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0204

APCM1 Asian Pacific American Commission Secondary Susan Skehan Susan.Skehan@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0104

APTM1 CT Airport Authority (OPS) Primary Cathy Daley catherine.daley@ct.gov (860) 594-2560

APTM1 CT Airport Authority (OPS) Secondary Karen Glaston karen.galston@ct.gov (860) 594-2561

BORAA BOR - Academic Affairs Primary Susan Champine schampine@ctdlc.org (860) 515-3712

BORAA BOR - Academic Affairs Secondary Donna Morand dmorand@charteroak.edu (860) 515-3757

BORCU CSU - Central Primary Barbara Coughlin CoughlinB@ccsu.edu (860) 832-2542

BORCU CSU - Central Secondary Brian Vanderoef VanderoefB@ccsu.edu (860) 832-0160

BOREU CSU - Eastern Primary Kathi DeFranco DeFrancoK@easternct.edu (860) 465-5276

BOREU CSU - Eastern Secondary Diane Moore moored@easternct.edu (860) 465-5336

BORM1 Board of Regents Primary Jody Dear dearj@ct.edu 860-723-0156
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BORM1 Board of Regents Secondary Susan Grant sgrant@commnet.edu 860-723-0042

BORMA - M CT Community Colleges Primary Maria Claffey mclaffey@commnet.edu (860) 723-0144

BORMA - M CT Community Colleges Secondary Kyle Frant kfrant@commnet.edu (860) 723-0176

BORSU CSU - Southern Secondary Lise Brule brulel1@southernct.edu (203) 392-5722

BORSU CSU - Southern Primary Oliver Chambers chamberso1@southernct.edu (203) 392-6851

BORSU CSU - Southern Primary Jennifer Hocurscak hocurscakj1@southernct.edu (203) 392-6849

BORSU CSU - Southern Secondary M Kathy Montagne montagnem1@southernct.edu (203) 392-6857

BORUS CSU - System Office Secondary Jody Dear dearj@ct.edu (860) 723-0156

BORUS CSU - System Office Primary Elizabeth Hays hayse@ct.edu (860) 723-0157

BORWU CSU - Western Secondary Sean Loughran loughrans@wcsu.edu (203) 837-9330

BORWU CSU - Western Primary Peter Rosa rosap@wcsu.edu (203) 837-8376

CAAM1 Commission on African American Affairs Primary Leslie DelTosta leslie.deltosta@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0149

CAAM1 Commission on African American Affairs Secondary Barbara Matthews Barbara.Matthews@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0275

CAAM1 Commission on African American Affairs Secondary Christy Gould christy.gould@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0204

CAAM1 Commission on African American Affairs Secondary Susan Skehan Susan.Skehan@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0104

CCYM1 Commission on Children Primary Leslie DelTosta leslie.deltosta@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0149

CCYM1 Commission on Children Secondary Barbara Matthews Barbara.Matthews@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0275

CCYM1 Commission on Children Secondary Christy Gould christy.gould@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0204

CCYM1 Commission on Children Secondary Susan Skehan Susan.Skehan@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0104

CLCM1 Connecticut Lottery Corporation Primary Karen Kalandyk karen.kalandyk@ctlottery.org (860) 713-2652

CMEM1 Office of the State Medical Examiner Primary Aida Kristo kristo@ocme.org (860) 679-4217

CMEM1 Office of the State Medical Examiner Secondary Cheryl Burton burton@ocme.org (860) 679-7254

COAM1 Commission on Aging Secondary Barbara Matthews Barbara.Matthews@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0275

COAM1 Commission on Aging Secondary Susan Skehan Susan.Skehan@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0104

CSCM1 Connecticut Siting Council Secondary Melanie Bachman Melanie.bachman@ct.gov (860) 827-2951
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CSCM1 Connecticut Siting Council Primary Lisa Fontaine lisa.fontaine@ct.gov (860) 827-2969

CSLM1 Connecticut State library Primary Susan Cormier Susan.Cormier@ct.gov (860) 456-1717

DASM1 Dept. of Admin Services Primary Michelle Lonergan Michelle.Lonergan@ct.gov (860) 713-5146

DASM1 Dept. of Admin Services Primary Ajodhi Preetam preetam.ajodhi@ct.gov (860) 713-5768

DCFR2 DCF - JTSBO Primary Amy Galas amy.galas@ct.gov (860) 638-2676

DCFM1 DCF - COBO Primary Rick Rome rick.rome@ct.gov (860) 550-6547

DCFM1 DCF - COBO Secondary Susan Shea Susan.Shea@ct.gov (860) 685-8110

DCFR0 DCF - NorthBO Primary Linda Carpening linda.carpening@ct.gov (860) 292-4005

DCFR6 DCF - SoIni-SoBO Primary Agnieska Kowalewska agnieska.kowalewska@ct.gov (860) 704-4184

DCFR6 DCF - SoIni-SoBO Secondary Kristine Spada kristine.spada@ct.gov (860) 704-4096

DCFM1 DCF - COBO Secondary Cassandra Comrie cassandra.comrie@ct.gov (860) 723-7215

DCJM1 Division of Criminal Justice Secondary Carolyn Phang Carolyn.Phang@ct.gov (860) 258-5906

DCJM1 Division of Criminal Justice Primary Catherine Trentini Catherine.Trentini@ct.gov (860) 258-5820

DCSM1 Dept. of Construction Services Secondary Gary Russell gary.russell@ct.gov (860) 713-5766

DCSM1 Dept. of Construction Services Primary Glenn Knapsack glenn.knapsack@ct.gov (860) 713-5774

DDSM1 DDS - North Region - DDS002 Secondary Christina Herold Christina.Herold@ct.gov (860) 263-2536

DDSM1 DDS - West Region - DDS001 Primary Lori Tiscia Lori.Tiscia@ct.gov (203) 294-5073

DDSM1 DDS - South Region - DDS003 Primary Lori Tiscia Lori.Tiscia@ct.gov (203) 294-5073

DDSM1 DDS - STS - DDS004 Primary Lori Tiscia Lori.Tiscia@ct.gov (203) 294-5073

DDSM1 DDS - Central Office - DDS000 Primary Luis Ayala Luis.Ayala@ct.gov (860) 263-2543

DDSM1 DDS - West Region - DDS001 Secondary Richard Corbeil Richard.Corbeil@ct.gov (203) 294-5047

DDSM1 DDS - South Region - DDS003 Secondary Richard Corbeil Richard.Corbeil@ct.gov (203) 294-5047

DDSM1 DDS - STS - DDS004 Secondary Richard Corbeil Richard.Corbeil@ct.gov (203) 294-5047

DDSM1 DDS - Central Office - DDS000 Secondary Tina Jordan tina.jordan@ct.gov (860) 263-2550

DDSM1 DDS - North Region - DDS002 Primary Tina Jordan Tina.Jordan@ct.gov (860) 263-2550

DEPM1 Dept of Energy & Environ Prot. Secondary Donna Kinney donna.kinney@ct.gov (860) 424-3154
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DEPM1 Dept of Energy & Environ Prot. Secondary Lisa Gaber lisa.gaber@ct.gov (860) 424-3746

DEPM1 Dept of Energy & Environ Prot. Primary Tina Lazzaris tina.lazzaris@ct.gov (860) 424-3117

DHEM1 Dept. of Higher Education Primary Keith Norton knorton@ctohe.org (860) 947-1843

DMVM1 Dept. of Motor Vehicles Primary Caroline Bellante caroline.bellante@ct.gov (860) 263-5027

DMVM1 Dept. of Motor Vehicles Secondary Jessica Berube jessica.berube@ct.gov (860) 263-5031

DMVM1 Dept. of Motor Vehicles Secondary Sharon Twerago sharon.twerago@ct.gov (860) 263-5265

DOBM1 Dept. of Banking Secondary Leanne Appleton leanne.Appleton@ct.gov (860) 240-8121

DOBM1 Dept. of Banking Primary Shirlene Lettsome shirlene.lettsome@ct.gov (860) 240-8128

DOCM1 Dept. of Correction Secondary Patricia Matthews Patty.Matthews@ct.gov (860) 692-7736

DOCM1 Dept. of Correction Primary Steven Plourde Steve.plourde@ct.gov (860) 692-7724

DOCM1 Dept. of Correction Primary Kathleen Skomro kathleen.skomro@ct.gov (860) 692-7842

DOCS1 Dept. of Correction Primary Steven Plourde Steve.plourde@ct.gov (860) 692-7724

DOCS1 Dept. of Correction Primary Kathleen Skomro kathleen.skomro@ct.gov (860) 692-7842

DOCS1 Dept. of Correction Primary Richard Verrier Richard.Verrier@ct.gov (860) 692-7719

DOHM1 Department of Housing Primary Cheryl Bocwinski Cheryl.Bocwinski@ct.gov (860) 270-8208

DOHM1 Department of Housing Secondary Jerry Pankowicz jerry.pankowicz@ct.gov (860) 270-8034

DOHM1 Department of Housing Secondary Joyce Heriot Joyce.Heriot@ct.gov (860) 270-8042

DOIM1 Dept. of Insurance Secondary Marisol Resto Marisol.resto@ct.gov (860) 297-3965

DOIM1 Dept. of Insurance Primary Christine Perry christine.perry@ct.gov (860) 297-3993

DOIM1 Dept. of Insurance Secondary Kimberly Zaleski Kimberly.Zaleski@ct.gov (860) 297-3906

DOLM1 Dept. of Labor Primary Andree Nelson Andree.Nelson@ct.gov (860) 263-6240

DOLM1 Dept. of Labor Secondary Nicholas Brown nicholas.brown@ct.gov (860) 263-6618

DOTM1 Dept. of Transportation Secondary Benedicto L. Andaya, Jr. Benedicto.Andaya@ct.gov (860) 594-2295

DOTM1 Dept. of Transportation Primary Vincent Hogan Vincent.Hogan@ct.gov (860) 594-2279

DOTM1 Dept. of Transportation Secondary Janet Whitehill Janet.Whitehill@ct.gov (860) 594-2291

DPHM1 CT Department of Public Health Primary Danielle Pare danielle.pare@ct.gov (860) 509-7214
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DPHM1 CT Department of Public Health Secondary Ernest Abadom ernest.abadom@ct.gov (860) 509-7234

DPSM1 Dept of Emrg Svc & Public Prot Secondary Richard Brochu Richard.brochu@ct.gov (860) 685-8392

DPSM1 Dept of Emrg Svc & Public Prot Primary Shamim Bhura Shamim.bhura@ct.gov (860) 685-8235

DRSM1 Dept. of Revenue Services Secondary Kelli Pedevillano Kelli.Pedevillano@po.state.ct.us (860) 297-5681

DRSM1 Dept. of Revenue Services Primary Steven Kahn Steven.kahn@po.state.ct.us (860)297-5996

DSSM1 Dept. of Social Services Secondary Cecile McPherson cecile.mcpherson@ct.gov (860) 424-5517

DSSM1 Dept. of Social Services Secondary Justine Quinn justine.quinn@ct.gov (860) 424-5706

DVAM1 Dept. of Veterans' Affairs Primary Angella Bentley angella.bentley@ct.gov (860) 616-3640

ECDM1 Econ. & Community Development Primary Cheryl Bocwinski Cheryl.Bocwinski@ct.gov (860) 270-8208

ECDM1 Econ. & Community Development Secondary Joyce Heriot Joyce.Heriot@ct.gov (860) 270-8042

JUDM1 Judicial Dept Secondary Jeff Zalewski Jeff.Zalewski@jud.CT.gov (860) 706-5227

JUDM1 Judicial Dept Primary Luanne Griswold luanne.griswold@jud.ct.gov (860) 706-5258

LPRM1 Latino and Puerto Rican Affairs Primary Leslie DelTosta leslie.deltosta@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0149

LPRM1 Latino and Puerto Rican Affairs Secondary Barbara Matthews Barbara.Matthews@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0275

LPRM1 Latino and Puerto Rican Affairs Secondary Christy Gould christy.gould@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0204

LPRM1 Latino and Puerto Rican Affairs Secondary Susan Skehan Susan.Skehan@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0104

MCOM1 Office of the Healthcare Advocate Secondary Marisol Resto Marisol.resto@ct.gov (860) 297-3965

MCOM1 Office of the Healthcare Advocate Primary Christine Perry christine.perry@ct.gov (860) 297-3993

MHAM1 Mental Health & Addiction Svcs Primary Brenda Wysocki brenda.wysocki@ct.gov (860) 418-6925

MHAM1 Mental Health & Addiction Svcs Secondary Christopher Beauty christopher.beauty@ct.gov (860) 418-6977

MHAM1 Mental Health & Addiction Svcs Primary Evette Hecht Evette.Hecht@ct.gov (860) 262-6748

MHAM1 Mental Health & Addiction Svcs Primary Karen Kilby karen.kilby@ct.gov (860) 262-6917

MHAM1 Mental Health & Addiction Svcs Secondary Linda Woznikaitis Linda.Woznikaitis@ct.gov (860) 262-6901

MHAM1 Mental Health & Addiction Svcs Primary Susan Briere susan.briere@ct.gov (860) 418-6984

MILM1 Military Dept. Primary Kelly Murray melly.murray@ct.gov (860) 548-3245

MILM1 Military Dept. Secondary Mike Carragher michael.carragher@ct.gov (860) 524-3246

mailto:Kelli.Pedevillano@po.state.ct.us
mailto:Steven.kahn@po.state.ct.us
mailto:Cheryl.Bocwinski@ct.gov
mailto:Joyce.Heriot@ct.gov
mailto:Jeff.Zalewski@jud.CT.gov
mailto:luanne.griswold@jud.ct.gov
mailto:leslie.deltosta@cga.ct.gov
mailto:christine.perry@ct.gov
mailto:brenda.wysocki@po.state.ct.us
mailto:brenda.wysocki@ct.gov
mailto:christopher.beauty@ct.gov
mailto:Evette.Hecht@ct.gov
mailto:Evette.Hecht@ct.gov
mailto:karen.kilby@ct.gov
mailto:Linda.Woznikaitis@ct.gov
mailto:Linda.Woznikaitis@ct.gov
mailto:melly.murray@ct.gov
mailto:michael.carragher@ct.gov


OAGM1 Attorney General Secondary Hy Ly hy.ly@ct.gov (860) 808-5015

OAGM1 Attorney General Secondary Diana Comeau Diana.comeau@ct.gov (860) 808-5002

OAGM1 Attorney General Primary William Garcia William.garcia@ct.gov (860) 808-5005

OECM1 Office of Early Childhood Primary Steve Wolslegel Steve.Wolslegel@ct.gov (860) 713-6648

OECM1 Office of Early Childhood Secondary Nashrin Bhura Nashrin.Bhura@ct.gov (860) 713-6674

OGAM1 Office of Governmental Accountability Secondary Linda McAllister Lindaq.mcallister@ct.gov 860 256-2994

OGAM1 Office of Governmental Accountability Primary Shauna Khang shauna.khang@ct.gov (860) 256-2922

OGAM2 OGA - Elections Commission Secondary Henry Herschkorn Henry.Herschkorn@ct.gov (860) 256-2924

OGAM2 OGA - Elections Commission Primary Sarah Poulin Sarah.Poulin@ct.gov (860) 256-2923

OLMM1 Legislative Management Secondary Barbara Matthews Barbara.Matthews@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0275

OLMM1 Legislative Management Secondary Susan Skehan Susan.Skehan@cga.ct.gov (860) 240-0104

OPMM1 Office of Policy Management Primary Cheryl Rannou Cheryl.Rannou@ct.gov (860) 418-6375

OPMM1 Office of Policy Management Secondary Elizabeth Mayo Elizabeth.Mayo@ct.gov (860) 418-6330

OPMM1 Office of Policy Management Secondary Susan Sousa Susan.Sousa@ct.gov (860) 418-6431

OPMM1 Office of Policy Management Secondary Kathy Taylor kathleen.taylor@ct.gov (860) 418-6379

OSCM1 Office of State Comptroller Primary Steven Cosgrove steven.cosgrove@ct.gov 860-702-3693

OSCM1 Office of State Comptroller Secondary Lisa Simpson lisa.simpson@ct.gov

OTTM1 Office of State Treasurer Primary Joanne David joanne.david@ct.gov (860) 702-3142

OTTM1 Office of State Treasurer Secondary Marva Balfour marva.balfour@ct.gov

PCAM1 Probate Court Administration Secondary Allison Blair RBlair@ctprobate.gov (860) 231-2442 - x325

PCAM1 Probate Court Administration Primary CathieTopper CTopper@ctprobate.gov (860) 231-2442 - x352

PDSM1 Public Defender Services Secondary Amy Baez amy.baez@jud.ct.gov (860) 509-6413

PDSM1 Public Defender Services Primary Deborah Leclerc deborah.leclerc@jud.ct.gov (860) 509-6414

SDAM1 Dept. of Rehabilitation Services Primary Mary VanNess mary.vanness@ct.gov (860) 424-4983

SDAM1 Dept. of Rehabilitation Services Secondary Kelli-Ann McDonald kelli-ann.mcdonald@ct.gov (860) 424-4938

SDEM1 Dept. of Education Secondary Nashrin Bhura Nashrin.Bhura@ct.gov (860) 713-6674
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SDEM1 Dept. of Education Primary Steve Wolslegel Steve.Wolslegel@ct.gov (860) 713-6648

SDRM1 Dept. of Rehabilitation Services Primary Mary VanNess mary.vanness@ct.gov (860) 424-4983

SDRM1 Dept. of Rehabilitation Services Secondary Kelli-Ann McDonald kelli-ann.mcdonald@ct.gov (860) 424-4938

SOSM1 Secretary of the State Secondary David Pritchard David.pritchard@ct.gov (860) 509-6165

SOSM1 Secretary of the State Primary Keith Ricci Keith.ricci@ct.gov (860) 509-6167

TRBM1 Teachers' Retirement Board Primary LaToya Edwards LaToya.Edwards@ct.gov (860) 241-8432

TRBM1 Teachers' Retirement Board Secondary Lori Cooley Lori. cooley@ ct.gov (860) 241-8406

TRBM1 Teachers' Retirement Board Secondary Stephen Rogers Stephen.rogers@ct.gov (860) 241-8428

UHCM1 UCONN Health Center Secondary Roberta Shemms roberta.shemms@uchc.edu (860) 679-3934

UHCM1 UCONN Health Center Primary Marcia Ginsburg ginsburg@adp.uchc.edu (860) 679-2519

UOCM1 University of Connecticut Secondary Carleen Wells carleen.wells@uconn.edu (860) 486-3335

UOCM1 University of Connecticut Primary Angela Piela angela.piela@uconn.edu (860) 486-5995

UOCM1 University of Connecticut Secondary Joanne Frederick joanne.frederick@uconn.edu (860) 486-3893

UOCM1 University of Connecticut Secondary Nicole Kulig Leblanc nicole.kulig@uconn.edu (860) 486-0588
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